GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3341
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2008

MANUFACTURING OF DEFENCE AIRCRAFT BY HAL
Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai;Sai Shri Nand Kumar;Singh Shri Sugrib

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL) has received orders from various countries for supply of Defence aircraft during 2007-08 and 2008-09;and

(b) if so,the details thereof,country-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR DEFENCE PRODUCTION(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(@) & (b): HAL has received an order for supply of 7 Advanced Light Helicopter to Ecuador during 2008-09.The Helicopters will be delivered in 3 years time.No Export Order for defence aircraft has been received by HAL during 2007-08.
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